
AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 16 SEP 2025

R1 16 Sep 2025 | Moruya | Bob’s VIP Passenger Service Country Boosted Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1435m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
11:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 32268
	2	 08
	3	 85333
	4	 9563
	5	 564622
	6	 8437
	7	 002
	8	 390970

BRANNUM
DEFENSIVE EDGE
DELAGO SERG
RUN RAYMOND RUN
BRUTAL BELLE
EYE FOR STYLE
FIRST CLASS BABY
ZILLENIAL

60.5
57
56.5
56.5
55
55
55
55

3
2
5
4
1
7
6
8

P BOUDVILLAIN
--
J PENZA
S GUYMER
JACK MARTIN
O CHAMBERS
--
Q KROGH

M DALE
J STEWART
P J FACOORY
MS N JARVIS
LUKE PEPPER
N F GARDNER
J M CLEARY
M D SPARROW

4
4
4
4
4
3
4
5

G
G
G
G
M
F
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-2-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-3
	 4-�0�-0-1
	10-�0�-2-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-1-0
	14-�0�-0-1

$15,210
$725
$8,925
$4,150
$19,480
$11,075
$7,025
$10,160

	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	6-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 BRANNUM Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$15,210
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Yes Yes Yes Dam: Adaline J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Tiree Holdings (Mgr: J H Harding)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 11Feb25	 GOU	 turf	 1300	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Heywood	 58.5	 $7.5	 Adventure Seeker	 1:19.10	 (24.89)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 23Feb25	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Heywood	 58.5	 $4.6	 Remadosi	 1:22.93	 (23.72)	 4	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 14	 21Jul25	 MOY	 turf	 1310	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Boudvillain	 59	 $5	 Beauty Dash	 1:18.17	 (24.45)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 11Aug25	 GOU	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P Boudvillain	 59	 $*2.6	 Molteuno	 1:13.72	 (24.92)	 8	 8	 ........ 6................... Every chance
8 of 9	 05Sep25	 CAB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Owen	 59	 $3.3	 Yes I Win	 1:24.00	 (24.49)	 4	 6	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

2 DEFENSIVE EDGE Trainer: J Stewart Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$725
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: National Defense Dam: Homedge J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J J Stewart & J B Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 5	 19Apr25	 MOY	 turf	 920	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 R Bensley	 ---	 $--	 Breeze Easy	 0:54.42	 (22.44)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
12 of 12	04May25	 SPH	 turf	 1007	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Bensley	 59	 $41	 Giza	 1:00.65	 (24.81)	 9	 10	 ....16¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 18May25	 SPH	 turf	 1010	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ruby Scott	 56.5	 $101	 Consorting One	 1:00.36	 (24.81)	 8	 7	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

3 DELAGO SERG Trainer: P J Facoory Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$8,925
Jockey: J Penza WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-2

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Delago Thunder J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs T Sergi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 21Jun25	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Caitlin Sinclair	 56	 $19	 Playful Puzzle	 1:26.55	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 25Jul25	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 O Chambers	 59	 $91	 Brutal Eyes	 1:15.38	 (23.04)	 4	 3	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 05Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 1310	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Boudvillain	 57	 $16	 Shoreman	 1:19.52	 (25.10)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 17Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 1660	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Boudvillain	 59	 $12	 Tod	 1:43.02	 (25.63)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 09Sep25	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Boudvillain	 59	 $4	 Brandywine	 1:26.41	 (24.32)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort

4 RUN RAYMOND RUN Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,150
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Belle Tournure J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M J Ick & Thorotek (Mgr: Mrs N K Jarvis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 11Feb25	 GOU	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 S Guymer	 ---	 $--	 Reckless Behaviour	 0:47.98	 (22.93)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 24Feb25	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Guymer	 58.5	 $26	 Bon Holler	 1:10.44	 (23.35)	 8	 10	 ....11¾............................No show
5 of 7	 13Mar25	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Guymer	 57.5	 $101	 Three Musketeers	 1:11.07	 (23.83)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 14	 30Mar25	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Guymer	 58.5	 $71	 King Czar	 1:23.35	 (23.03)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
3 of 11	 22Aug25	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Jack Martin	 59	 $81	 Sorastorm	 1:03.97	 (23.90)	 4	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
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5 BRUTAL BELLE Trainer: Luke Pepper Barrier: 1 Total: 10-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$19,480
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 9-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Brutal Dam: Pasadera J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 9-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Vardy Thoroughbreds(Mgr: S J Vardy), Pasadera Vardy(Mgr: S J Vardy), R King, K W Bennett, R J Griffin, P M O’Shea, Mrs D M Burdack, A C Burdack, Mrs D Young, Mrs K M Arigho, 
P B Arigho, Mrs J Atkinson, Mrs V Quill, M Lovell, S Morris, G R Mansfield, Mrs E

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 09Feb25	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Anna Roper	 57.5	 $5	 Razella	 1:17.81	 (23.19)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 8	 04Jul25	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jack Baker	 55	 $5.5	 I Show Speed	 1:02.90	 (23.62)	 5	 3	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 21Jul25	 MOY	 turf	 1020	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Brock Ryan	 55	 $5	 Spice Baby	 0:59.56	 (22.97)	 5	 5	 ........ 7................... Every chance
2 of 9	 05Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 1310	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms L Day	 55.5	 $*3.1	 Shoreman	 1:19.52	 (25.10)	 9	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1400	  H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Jack Martin	 56	 $6.5	 Sunroe	 1:27.03	 (24.61)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

6 EYE FOR STYLE Trainer: N F Gardner Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$11,075
Jockey: O Chambers WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tassort Dam: County Tale J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs D G Gardner, N F Gardner, Ms A J Rossiter, E D Codd & Mrs T E Codd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 04Jan25	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Harry Davies	 55	 $61	 Rivellino	 0:58.22	 (23.06)	 9	 9	 ....19½...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 28Jan25	 GOU	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Owen	 ---	 $--	 Adventure Seeker	 0:45.17	 (21.71)	 -	 -	 ....15¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 27Jul25	 SPH	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 O Chambers	 55	 $81	 Brooklyn Lights	 1:11.87	 (23.97)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 11Aug25	 GOU	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 O Chambers	 55	 $16	 Molteuno	 1:13.72	 (24.92)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 07Sep25	 GUD	 turf	 1180	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R B Prag	 54	 $7	 Drumcondra	 1:10.71	 (24.09)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse

7 FIRST CLASS BABY Trainer: J M Cleary Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,025
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Needs Further Dam: Sun Melody J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A E Dale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 26Apr24	 MOY	 turf	 920	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms H Williams	 ---	 $--	 Tommy Flyer	 0:54.93	 (23.11)	 -	 -	 ....13¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 17Sep24	 MOY	 turf	 920	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ruby Scott	 ---	 $--	 Shalmum	 0:55.08	 (23.16)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	02Feb25	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ruby Scott	 54.5	 $21	 Southern Deel	 0:56.17	 (22.23)	 10	 9	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
10 of 10	11Aug25	 GOU	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 K Latham	 57	 $51	 Molteuno	 1:13.72	 (24.92)	 5	 5	 ....15¼.......................... Well back
2 of 7	 09Sep25	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Q Krogh	 57	 $21	 Brandywine	 1:26.41	 (24.32)	 4	 3	 ........ 3.............................Nice run

8 ZILLENIAL Trainer: M D Sparrow Barrier: 8 Total: 14-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$10,160
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Zillow J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M D Sparrow, Ms D J McWilliam & Mrs L J McWilliam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 27Jun25	 MOY	 turf	 1425	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 59	 $51	 Shine Like It Does	 1:26.20	 (23.91)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¾............................No show
13 of 14	11Jul25	 MOY	 turf	 1425	  S 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 N Heywood	 59	 $51	 Walk The Pier	 1:27.62	 (23.94)	 13	 13	 ..... 9¾............................ Poor run
9 of 12	 21Jul25	 MOY	 turf	 1660	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Boudvillain	 59	 $13	 Darken	 1:42.60	 (24.61)	 9	 11	 ........ 4............................No show
7 of 9	 27Jul25	 SPH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Q Krogh	 56.5	 $101	 Sir Sublime	 1:40.11	 (24.31)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
10 of 12	22Aug25	 ACT	 awt	 1750	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 56.5	 $101	 Prized Alwyns	 1:48.24	 (24.25)	 5	 7	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
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AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 16 SEP 2025

R2 16 Sep 2025 | Moruya | Jeff Penza Jockey Of The Year Mdn Plate
Distance: 930m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
11:35 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 33322
	2	 335234
	3	
	4	 43
	5	 2
	6	
	7	
	8	 08
	9	 4575

BLANC DE NOIR
NOBLE RUBY
QUANDARY
YOU COUNT
GLENN’S LEGACY
KING’S EXCEED
REMY’S BRO
ALLURED
STORMY REIGN

57
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
55
55

1
8
5
7
3
4
2
9
6

C LEVER
C RAMSBOTHAM  2 

J KISSICK
P BOUDVILLAIN
BROCK RYAN
MS L DAY
J PENZA
MS J TAYLOR
JACK MARTIN

MITCHELL BEER
R & L PRICE
LUKE CLARKE
J STEWART
D A WILLIAMS
MITCHELL BEER
KEVIN CASSIDY
LUKE CLARKE
LUKE PEPPER

4
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3

M
M
M
M
G
G
G
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-2-3
	10-�0�-2-3
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$33,750
$30,125
$0
$3,375
$5,050
$0
$0
$1,275
$6,050

	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 BLANC DE NOIR Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$33,750
Jockey: C Lever WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: War Flower J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M D Beer, H Mc Dermott, S R Keene, Giddy Up Grange (Mgr: S R Keene), M Tilley, Miss O Mortimer, Ms K Zec, G C Clarkson, C Morris, W D D Racing (Mgr: B R Douglas), J M Hop-
son, Spelunker Racing (Mgr: K Loder), C W Kendall, E Kalfadopoulos, D Blanusa, T N R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 21Nov24	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J R Collett	 55.5	 $3.2	 Blue Illusion	 0:56.75	 (21.80)	 2	 3	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 13Dec24	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Berry	 58	 $3.4	 Vanessi	 1:04.37	 (23.30)	 4	 3	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 31Dec24	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Bayliss	 56.5	 $8.5	 Manaajem	 1:02.90	 (22.74)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 15Jan25	 KEN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Berry	 55.5	 $3.3	 Royal Commodore	 0:58.67	 (23.62)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 01Feb25	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Braith Nock	 54.5	 $*2.5	 Ocean Joy	 0:52.13	 (22.11)	 5	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

2 NOBLE RUBY Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 8 Total: 10-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$30,125
Jockey: C Ramsbotham (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Soul Serenade J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: WK Scrap Racing (Mgr: W R Mcmaster)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 18Mar25	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Berry	 55.5	 $4.8	 Gandalf	 1:03.72	 (22.53)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 05Apr25	 HAW	turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 56	 $16	 Nymphadora	 1:03.83	 (22.40)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 01May25	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K McEvoy	 56.5	 $*3.3	 Master Patrick	 0:58.08	 (22.78)	 6	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 10May25	 KEG	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 55.5	 $6	 Pierolite	 0:57.64	 (22.27)	 4	 1	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 29May25	 GOS	 turf	 1000	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Latham	 56	 $3	 Now You’Ve Done It	 1:01.08	 (24.31)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

3 QUANDARY Trainer: Luke Clarke Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Kissick WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Dilemmas J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms R J Tatham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 12Apr25	 QEN	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 R Bensley	 ---	 $--	 Sooboogeliscious	 0:51.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial

4 YOU COUNT Trainer: J Stewart Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,375
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Karalli J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J J Stewart, P I CONNELLY, Ms L De Jong, C J Bushell, J J Bushell, K J McManus, JH Bushell & Mrs P M McManus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 11	 13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 R Mc Leod	 57.5	 $17	 Night Flash	 0:58.84	 (22.78)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 04Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 57.5	 $4.6	 Brave Carol	 0:59.88	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 17Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 920	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 P Boudvillain	 ---	 $--	 Harry’s Bar	 0:54.44	 (22.79)	 -	 -	 ....13¼........................Barrier trial
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5 GLENN’S LEGACY Trainer: D A Williams Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,050
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sandbar Dam: It’s So Obvious J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kooringal Stud (Mgr: A S Lamont), G R Bovis, V Bovis, Mrs P D Dunn, Mrs D L Muddle, P Robson & M J Slattery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 11Feb25	 GOU	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 N Heywood	 ---	 $--	 Reckless Behaviour	 0:47.98	 (22.93)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 28Feb25	 GOU	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 N Heywood	 ---	 $--	 All Astern	 0:47.49	 (23.01)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 13Mar25	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 N Heywood	 58	 $8.5	 Timeless Grace	 0:58.24	 (22.63)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 5	 05Sep25	 CAB	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 M A Cahill	 ---	 $--	 Rocco Lini	 0:54.71	 (23.31)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial

6 KING’S EXCEED Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: King’s Legacy Dam: Exceed And Excite J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J O’Donnell, S M O’Donnell, J J Palazzi & P Liversidge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 4	 24Mar25	 KEG	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 H Durnan	 ---	 $--	 Luma Light	 0:49.18	 (22.29)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 07Apr25	 KEG	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 A Villiers	 ---	 $--	 Agent Zero	 0:49.03	 (22.46)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 01Sep25	 KEG	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett	 ---	 $--	 Action Not Words	 0:47.89	 (22.61)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial

7 REMY’S BRO Trainer: Kevin Cassidy Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Penza WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brutal Dam: The Veal Thing J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T J Cassidy & KJ Cassidy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 7	 05Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 920	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 R Bensley	 ---	 $--	 Flying Impala	 0:55.42	 (23.33)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial

8 ALLURED Trainer: Luke Clarke Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,275
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hanseatic Dam: Sell In May J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms R J Tatham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 5	 10Feb25	 COL	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Liam Riordan	 ---	 $--	 She’s Excessive	 0:47.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	21Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1006	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L King	 56	 $12	 Cool As Ice	 1:00.80	 (23.48)	 9	 7	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 13Jul25	 KIL	 turf	 1204	  H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Tatum Bull	 54.5	 $151	 Tempt The Gods	 1:16.51	 (26.07)	 9	 7	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

9 STORMY REIGN Trainer: Luke Pepper Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,050
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time To Reign Dam: Polemos J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Cameron, D De Gabriele, G G Harding, B A Hodgson, Mrs J F Hodgson, I Luck, N Maloney, Mrs M J Rowlands, R A Veness, A K Voller, B E Wright, Mclaren & Snaith Saturday Club 
(Mgr: G Mclaren) GCM Racing Club, Grubzillas, Darby Racing, Snapper Racing & Dar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 16Oct24	 WAF	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 55	 $9	 Icarian Dream	 0:58.83	 (22.13)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 06Mar25	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 A Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Outcast Ally	 0:54.91	 (22.64)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 21Mar25	 SCO	 turf	 1000	  H 	 Open	 [	 1]	 A Morgan	 55	 $8	 Fortissimo	 1:01.30	 (25.02)	 6	 8	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 08Apr25	 GOU	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Morgan	 55	 $6.5	 Power Smash	 0:57.32	 (22.49)	 6	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
5 of 14	 01May25	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $20	 Stardom	 1:09.71	 (22.67)	 11	 9	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
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R3 16 Sep 2025 | Moruya | Narooma Locksmiths (Bm58)
Distance: 1020m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 175312
	2	 032836
	3	 453144
	4	 439461
	5	 467103
	6	 245354
	7	 361170
	8	 965085
	9	 780

CAPTAIN NAY
ABSTRUSE
VEREEVA
AEGIPAN
GIRLS WEEKEND
MANWARI
THROW ONE IN
PROPHET TIME
BLACKJACK SASSY

61.5
60.5
59.5
59
58.5
56.5
56
55
55

3
6
7
8
1
2
4
5
9

JACK MARTIN
T MARTIN  2 

MS L DAY
S GUYMER
A VILLIERS
P BOUDVILLAIN
A LAYT
Q KROGH
--

LUKE PEPPER
MS N JARVIS
B L ADAMS
PAT MURPHY
MITCHELL BEER
D A WILLIAMS
M GATTY
G P VELLA
FABIO MARTINO

6
5
6
6
4
4
6
6
5

G
M
M
G
M
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
61
59
54
57
49
52
50
42

	 7-�2�-1-2
	25-�2�-6-4
	17-�3�-0-3
	17-�2�-2-2
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 9-�0�-2-1
	27-�2�-3-3
	31-�2�-5-4
	 3-�0�-0-0

$40,610
$100,115
$62,325
$54,965
$36,650
$23,700
$56,325
$79,585
$1,375

	3-�1�-1-0
	10-�0�-3-2
	7-�2�-0-1
	7-�2�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	15-�2�-1-1
	17-�2�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 CAPTAIN NAY Trainer: Luke Pepper Barrier: 3 Total: 7-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$40,610
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 61.5 Good: 5-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: No Nay Never Dam: Powerplay J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/01/25 (235 days)
Owner: R S Weston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 06Dec24	 CAB	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 61	 $*4.6	 All Too Lucky	 0:58.18	 (23.19)	 4	 3	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 24Dec24	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 M A Cahill	 57.5	 $17	 Master Of Disguise	 1:08.37	 (23.35)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 09Jan25	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 M A Cahill	 57	 $7	 Wannabeapoodle	 1:11.02	 (23.97)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 24Jan25	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 C Lever	 59	 $7.5	 Crucial Witness	 1:08.08	 (23.20)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 14	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Jack Martin	 61	 $10	 Scoffa	 0:59.80	 (23.70)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

2 ABSTRUSE Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 6 Total: 25-2-6-4 Prize Money: A$100,115
Jockey: T Martin (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 10-2-2-0 Track: 5-1-2-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-2-1 58+kg: 9-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-3-2
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Arcane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-4-4 Last Win: 30/08/24 (382 days)
Owner: Thorotek (Mgr: Mrs N K Jarvis), D A Lowes, R A Barwick, Mrs A L Barwick, P R Tier, Mrs S M Tier, A P Tier, S G Bradford, D R Quirk, Mrs T L Quirk, R Woods, A J Redman, F Formica, 
D George, Mrs S G Woods, K G Eisenhuth, R Lavulo, S C llamas, M K Bailey & J

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 27Jun25	 MOY	 turf	 1010	  S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Loy	 61.5	 $6	 Selhurst Park	 0:59.01	 (22.42)	 6	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 11Jul25	 MOY	 turf	 1010	  S 	 BM66	 [	10]	 J Innes Jnr	 57.5	 $26	 Sutton Vella	 0:59.61	 (23.04)	 11	 10	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 03Aug25	 FOR	 turf	 1100	  H 	 2	 [	 1]	 J Innes Jnr	 56.5	 $7.5	 Shaddap	 1:05.34	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 17Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 1020	  S 	 3	 [	 8]	 J Innes Jnr	 55.5	 $19	 Vella’s Best	 0:59.92	 (22.93)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 14	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  H 	 BM58	 [	12]	 J Innes Jnr	 61	 $8	 Scoffa	 0:59.80	 (23.70)	 10	 11	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

3 VEREEVA Trainer: B L Adams Barrier: 7 Total: 17-3-0-3 Prize Money: A$62,325
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 59.5 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-1
Sire: Pluck Dam: Green Aventurine J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 17-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-2 Last Win: 05/08/25 (42 days)
Owner: Mrs M E Adams, Miss M E Adams, Mrs B Wilson & J Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 20Apr25	 NOW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 56	 $15	 Can Expect Greater	 1:02.89	 (22.76)	 2	 3	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 21Jul25	 MOY	 turf	 1020	  S 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $26	 Princeston	 0:59.17	 (23.61)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 05Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 1020	  H 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $9.5	 Laguna Seca	 1:00.33	 (23.51)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 11	 17Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 1020	  S 	 3	 [	11]	 S Guymer	 55	 $11	 Vella’s Best	 0:59.92	 (22.93)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 02Sep25	 NOW	turf	 1100	  H 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 56	 $5.5	 King Charles	 1:08.60	 (24.40)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

4 AEGIPAN Trainer: Pat Murphy Barrier: 8 Total: 17-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$54,965
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 59 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Panzer Division Dam: Eliane J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 05/09/25 (11 days)
Owner: Mrs E R Murphy & Ms S A Murray-Leslie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 27Jun25	 MOY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 [	11]	 J Penza	 57.5	 $7.5	 Hellinda	 1:10.01	 (23.00)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
9 of 13	 11Jul25	 MOY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 [	 4]	 C Lever	 57.5	 $5	 Alottosay	 1:11.96	 (24.27)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾............................No show
4 of 9	 11Aug25	 GOU	 turf	 1100	  S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 58.5	 $10	 Swinging High	 1:08.05	 (24.92)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 22Aug25	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Dale Cole	 59	 $4.8	 Merchant Reign	 1:10.85	 (24.18)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
1 of 11	 05Sep25	 CAB	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 S Guymer	 61.5	 $*3.7	 Single Beat	 0:58.98	 (23.04)	 2	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
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5 GIRLS WEEKEND Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$36,650
Jockey: A Villiers WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Fly Buy Fly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/06/25 (87 days)
Owner: Tricolours Ladies (Mgr: Mrs D K Moss), Mrs D K Moss, Tricolours Fly, FBO Racing (Mgr: Mrs P Mitchel, Mrs R Guan, Mrs M H Lee, Ms J Stanley, Mrs M M McConnell, Mrs L Coffey, Mrs 
S J Delmenico, Mrs S Carpenter, Puppies (Mgr: Mrs N Gream), Mrs S A Richardson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 31Dec24	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Billy Loughnane	 56.5	 $15	 Manaajem	 1:02.90	 (22.74)	 2	 3	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 03Jun25	 KEG	 turf	 1000	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms L Day	 57	 $17	 Just Like Tilda	 0:58.65	 (23.04)	 8	 10	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 21Jun25	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $31	 Western Lane	 1:11.84	 (23.02)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
10 of 10	17Jul25	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $31	 Superhero	 1:18.93	 (22.94)	 1	 1	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
3 of 7	 30Aug25	 KEG	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Stapleford	 54	 $11	 La Bella Bondi	 1:13.80	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

6 MANWARI Trainer: D A Williams Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$23,700
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Menari Dam: Ballerina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Danny Williams Racing (Mgr: D A J Williams), G B Robinson, Ms L L Adelstein, Dr J F Davis, D Lipowicz, S J O’brien, A J Haines, M J Mckeown, S O’Connor, D O’Connor, Mrs R E 
Vickery, N J Vickery & E T Hughes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 28Jan25	 GOU	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 N Heywood	 58	 $2.7	 Aegipan	 0:58.77	 (23.66)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 27Jun25	 MOY	 turf	 1010	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Dale Cole	 55	 $7.5	 Xanadu Miss	 0:58.09	 (22.41)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 15Jul25	 WAN	turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 N Heywood	 59	 $*1.8	 Spring Prospect	 1:11.80	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 11Aug25	 GOU	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Heywood	 59	 $5.5	 Molteuno	 1:13.72	 (24.92)	 1	 1	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 24Aug25	 GOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Dale Cole	 56	 $4.8	 Spread The Love	 1:12.23	 (24.81)	 3	 4	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

7 THROW ONE IN Trainer: M Gatty Barrier: 4 Total: 27-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$56,325
Jockey: A Layt WT: 56 Good: 13-0-1-1 Track: 13-1-2-2

6yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-1-1
Sire: Thronum Dam: Croatian Quality J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-2-2 Last Win: 19/04/25 (150 days)
Owner: M J Gatty & Ms A Stephens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 22Mar25	 KEG	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 58	 $31	 Alabama Fox	 1:24.04	 (22.79)	 1	 1	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
1 of 6	 04Apr25	 SPH	 turf	 1007	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Peebles	 54	 $3.3	 Alottosay	 0:59.19	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
1 of 6	 19Apr25	 MOY	 turf	 1010	  S 	 1	 [	 2]	 S Peebles	 52	 $4.2	 Seeking To Win	 0:58.75	 (22.87)	 3	 3	 ...... nk...........................Good win
7 of 11	 04May25	 SPH	 turf	 1007	  S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 S Peebles	 53	 $12	 King Charles	 1:00.78	 (25.08)	 5	 6	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
11 of 11	17Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 1020	  S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms J Brookes	 53	 $101	 Vella’s Best	 0:59.92	 (22.93)	 3	 3	 ....11½....................... Not sighted

8 PROPHET TIME Trainer: G P Vella Barrier: 5 Total: 31-2-5-4 Prize Money: A$79,585
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 55 Good: 14-2-2-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 19-1-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-1-2
Sire: Nostradamus Dam: Orange Time J+H: 8-2-1-1 Turf: 24-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-3-2 Last Win: 29/04/24 (505 days)
Owner: T A Corkhill, B T Corkhill, P B Corkhill, D B Maxwell, P E Corkhill & P J Morrissey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 11Jul25	 MOY	 turf	 920	  S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 S Peebles	 54.5	 $12	 Arctic Desert	 0:54.19	 (23.15)	 5	 3	 ........ 3................... Every chance
5 of 9	 25Jul25	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 BM60	 [	 9]	 Caitlin Sinclair	 53.5	 $61	 Guerrera	 1:02.33	 (23.03)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	08Aug25	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 M A Cahill	 61	 $12	 She’s High Society	 1:03.54	 (23.39)	 2	 3	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 22Aug25	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Jack Martin	 56	 $61	 Sooo Crazy	 1:03.13	 (23.19)	 5	 4	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 05Sep25	 CAB	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Jack Martin	 59.5	 $26	 Aegipan	 0:58.98	 (23.04)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

9 BLACKJACK SASSY Trainer: Fabio Martino Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,375
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Raischek J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L Sheppard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 10	 16Dec24	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 ---	 $--	 Firework	 0:58.93	 (22.57)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 31Dec24	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Lever	 57	 $81	 Havasu Falls	 1:09.68	 (22.69)	 4	 4	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 16Aug25	 GIL	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM50	 [	12]	 R Bradley	 53.5	 $26	 Emphatic Bel	 0:45.63	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	01Sep25	 WEL	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Lever	 56.5	 $9.5	 Denman Bandit	 0:53.92	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
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R4 16 Sep 2025 | Moruya | Claire Ramsbotham Apprentice Of The Year Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1435m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 424210
	2	 267424
	3	 956466
	4	 352416
	5	 136635
	6	 412550
	7	 303435
	8	 480000
	9	 723328

GEEMES
WRITE YOUR OWN
MISSILE DEFENCE
CARAVANSERAI
HOPE AND GLORY
A MILLION ROSES
KOOL BIRD
DOUTELLE
PRETTY PLEASE

60
60
59.5
57.5
57.5
55.5
55
55
55

1
9
3
2
5
6
4
8
7

A VILLIERS
P BOUDVILLAIN
--
JACK MARTIN
S GUYMER
Q KROGH
MS L DAY
C LEVER
MS J TAYLOR

MITCHELL BEER
M DALE
A BOURKE
MS N JARVIS
T BURLEIGH
J M CLEARY
MARK GEE
FABIO MARTINO
MS T BATEUP

4
5
5
4
5
4
6
6
5

M
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
59
58
54
54
54
51
49
46

	 6-�1�-2-0
	12-�1�-3-0
	15-�1�-2-1
	 9-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-0-2
	10-�1�-2-1
	23-�1�-3-6
	15-�1�-1-0
	 8-�0�-2-2

$43,150
$42,175
$59,222
$32,935
$22,775
$34,450
$56,505
$38,275
$18,200

	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-3-0
	6-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 GEEMES Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$43,150
Jockey: A Villiers WT: 60 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Grunt Dam: Golly Miss Solly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/03/25 (187 days)
Owner: Patriot Bloodstock, R M Daly, SMS Racing , Winners Galore Racing, Guru Racing , Cono Connection , Mrs M T Healey, P Lowe, R I Darrah, Wise & Co Racing , Thriller , Wegotenuff  , 
Butchers Daughters , G Barker, Mrs J N Hanigan, I Parkes, Patriot Geemes , M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 09Jan25	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Foley	 56	 $4.2	 Emphasize	 1:45.56	 (23.20)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 30Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Foley	 56	 $4.8	 Sacrify	 2:05.37	 (25.29)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
2 of 13	 23Feb25	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 D Bates	 57	 $*3.9	 No Rumours	 2:04.92	 (24.21)	 9	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 13Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 T Nugent	 57	 $*1.8	 Darn Hot Miss	 2:05.01	 (23.96)	 5	 4	 ........ 3...........................Good win
13 of 14	12Apr25	 MOP	 turf	 1800	 G 	 LR	 [	14]	 T Pannell	 55.5	 $21	 Snoopy Now	 1:49.67	 (24.34)	 10	 13	 ....11¾............................ Poor run

2 WRITE YOUR OWN Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 9 Total: 12-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$42,175
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 60 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br nz g Fav: 5-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-3-0
Sire: Wrote Dam: Told You So J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 22/06/24 (451 days)
Owner: B Spicer, H Sambor, R Partington, D Wockner, Prestige Racing 6 (Mgr: S  Roth), B P Morrissey, S B Young, C Carter, C R Essex, Mrs K L Sparkes, M C Sparkes, A M Dowie, P G 
Wells, T M Forrester, C P Simpson, Weak (Mgr: C P Simpson), Brett 2023 (Mgr: Mrs H P

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 28Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1733	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 T Stockdale	 58	 $*3.7	 Cat Noir	 1:45.28	 (24.20)	 2	 1	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
7 of 8	 11Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 1462	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Stockdale	 58	 $3	 Sweet Jasmine	 1:30.17	 (23.93)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
4 of 6	 27Jul25	 SPH	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 [	 2]	 N Heywood	 59.5	 $*2.4	 Graceful Ellen	 1:10.98	 (23.52)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 11Aug25	 GOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 2	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 60	 $4.6	 Duke Of Camden	 1:26.87	 (24.77)	 4	 3	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
4 of 6	 02Sep25	 NOW	turf	 1400	  H 	 2	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 59	 $*2.8	 Under The Hood	 1:28.37	 (26.11)	 3	 3	 ........ 7.........................Handy run

3 MISSILE DEFENCE Trainer: A Bourke Barrier: 3 Total: 15-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$59,222
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Soffraaj J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/08/23 (759 days)
Owner: Miss S L Crane & A Bourke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 07Jul25	 WAG	turf	 1200	  H 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Jack Baker	 58	 $7.5	 Choice Witness	 1:13.28	 (24.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 25Jul25	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Jack Baker	 60	 $12	 King Taurus	 1:14.34	 (23.42)	 9	 8	 ...... 10................... Every chance
4 of 13	 10Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1300	  S 	 1	 [	 1]	 R B Prag	 59.5	 $4.4	 Al Flores	 1:17.38	 (23.40)	 7	 8	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 24Aug25	 GOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 1	 [	 6]	 R B Prag	 56.5	 $9.5	 Socrazyinlove	 1:24.78	 (24.61)	 7	 6	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
6 of 10	 07Sep25	 GUD	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 R B Prag	 60	 $6	 Trouve	 1:25.05	 (23.99)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance

4 CARAVANSERAI Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$32,935
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Blue Point Dam: Essaouira J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/08/25 (29 days)
Owner: Thorotek, R A Barwick, Mrs A L Barwick, G E Ashley, R S Cotterill, T Town Trio, G R Stewart, Mrs S Madigan, Mrs J Oehlman, J Oehlman, Ms K L Ireland, Ms T M Trembath, Miss K M 
Stewart, G S Peate, P R Tier, Mrs S M Tier, P C May, P Matthews, S L Lamont & G

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 24Jan25	 KIL	 turf	 1104	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $6	 Tan Tat Rubi	 1:05.00	 (22.83)	 4	 3	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 21Jul25	 MOY	 turf	 1020	  S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Innes Jnr	 58	 $4.2	 Spice Baby	 0:59.56	 (22.97)	 10	 9	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
4 of 6	 03Aug25	 FOR	 turf	 1100	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Innes Jnr	 59	 $*1.4	 Triptolemus	 1:05.02	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 18Aug25	 BAT	 turf	 1406	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Innes Jnr	 59	 $2.3	 Brandywine	 1:23.13	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 3...........................Good win
6 of 6	 02Sep25	 NOW	turf	 1400	  H 	 2	 [	 6]	 S Guymer	 56.5	 $4.4	 Under The Hood	 1:28.37	 (26.11)	 6	 5	 ....18½................... Every chance
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5 HOPE AND GLORY Trainer: T Burleigh Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$22,775
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Menari Dam: She Brings Hope J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 17/01/25 (242 days)
Owner: L R Kupkee & Mrs W O Kupkee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 17Jun25	 NOW	turf	 1000	  S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 P Boudvillain	 60	 $*2.7	 Hold	 1:00.90	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 07Jul25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 P Boudvillain	 60.5	 $5.5	 Galston Gorge	 1:00.50	 (23.98)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
6 of 8	 21Jul25	 MOY	 turf	 930	  S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Jack Baker	 57	 $4.6	 Giza	 0:53.66	 (22.87)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
3 of 9	 11Aug25	 GOU	 turf	 1100	  S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Glenn Cahill	 57.5	 $13	 Swinging High	 1:08.05	 (24.92)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 6	 02Sep25	 NOW	turf	 1400	  H 	 2	 [	 3]	 Glenn Cahill	 55	 $9.5	 Under The Hood	 1:28.37	 (26.11)	 5	 6	 ....12½.......................... Fair effort

6 A MILLION ROSES Trainer: J M Cleary Barrier: 6 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$34,450
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Lucy Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/06/24 (451 days)
Owner: Ms S Cannard, Mrs S M Cleary, Ms C J Sweeny, Mrs W J Mulcahy, Mrs A L Johnston, Mrs K M Johnston, Mrs C F White & Miss E M Griffin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 22Jun24	 QEN	 turf	 1460	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jack Martin	 55.5	 $3.4	 Rhodesian Diamond	 1:28.19	 (25.91)	 2	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 10	 12Nov24	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms J Taylor	 56	 $14	 Mooshaka	 1:09.55	 (23.67)	 9	 9	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 29Nov24	 QEN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 57	 $5	 Vermicella	 1:09.68	 (24.23)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 04Aug25	 WRS	turf	 1065	  H 	 1	 [	 8]	 S Guymer	 56.5	 $14	 Pushalot	 1:01.94	 (23.29)	 12	 9	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	22Aug25	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 BM50	 [	10]	 Jack Martin	 62	 $26	 Merchant Reign	 1:10.85	 (24.18)	 10	 12	 ....21¾...................... Well beaten

7 KOOL BIRD Trainer: Mark Gee Barrier: 4 Total: 23-1-3-6 Prize Money: A$56,505
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 55 Good: 14-1-1-2 Track: 13-1-2-4

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 18-1-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Duporth Dam: Bellbird Hill J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 21-1-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-4 Last Win: 30/08/24 (382 days)
Owner: Ms S P Williamson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	11Jul25	 MOY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Innes Jnr	 55	 $20	 Alottosay	 1:11.96	 (24.27)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 11	 21Jul25	 MOY	 turf	 1210	  S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $26	 Deni Gal	 1:11.97	 (24.03)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 05Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 1210	  H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $8	 Gooloo Bucky	 1:13.24	 (24.07)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 17Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 1210	  S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $13	 Graceful Ellen	 1:12.75	 (24.30)	 4	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 09Sep25	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $8	 Rubi Air	 1:08.51	 (22.61)	 3	 5	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

8 DOUTELLE Trainer: Fabio Martino Barrier: 8 Total: 15-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$38,275
Jockey: C Lever WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory Dam: Festival Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/06/23 (838 days)
Owner: Ms S Scargill & F Martino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 07Sep24	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Deep Shanker	 55	 $101	 Spanish Fox	 1:16.59	 (22.25)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	01Oct24	 NEW	turf	 1500	  S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Deep Shanker	 55	 $151	 Master Riley	 1:31.21	 (23.85)	 4	 4	 ...... 13.......................... Well back
10 of 10	17Oct24	 HAW	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Deep Shanker	 55	 $101	 Bluebird Bay	 1:36.49	 (22.79)	 4	 5	 ....14¼.......................... Well back
10 of 12	09Nov24	 GOU	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Ms J Brookes	 59.5	 $101	 Taytay Bay	 1:37.68	 (24.71)	 11	 10	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
13 of 14	29Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1750	  S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms J Brookes	 55.5	 $151	 Like Lukey	 1:47.65	 (24.53)	 13	 13	 ....12¾............................ Poor run

9 PRETTY PLEASE Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 7 Total: 8-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$18,200
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Beg J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss T M Bateup, J Grant, Ms S P Toogood & K Yan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 18Aug24	 MOY	 turf	 1660	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 57	 $41	 Mystic Diva	 1:42.15	 (24.89)	 9	 11	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 31Aug24	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 55.5	 $41	 Numbers	 1:37.63	 (23.40)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 15Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $14	 No Second Thoughts	 1:51.85	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 28Sep24	 CAB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms H Williams	 55	 $5	 Le Souci	 2:08.04	 (24.46)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 08Oct24	 GOU	 turf	 2125	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms H Williams	 55	 $20	 Stand In Line	 2:14.45	 (23.83)	 7	 8	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
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R5 16 Sep 2025 | Moruya | Dazzled Trophies & Gifts and Cartridge World Mdn Plate
Distance: 1210m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 4
	2	 245354
	3	 780
	4	 5
	5	 4522
	6	 0793
	7	 560727
	8	
	9	 87
	10	
	11	
	12	

DOORALONG
MANWARI
BLACKJACK SASSY
DENI LASS
LADY YARROW
RIDOTTA
THAIBEEFSALADE
ZAMALEK
CHOCECLAIR
GAELIC GEM
NORTH STAR MISS
RIVER ICE

59
59
57
57
57
57
57
56.5
55
55
55
55

8
12
2
6
5
10
11
7
4
3
9
1

MS L DAY
--
C LEVER
S GUYMER
MS J TAYLOR
P BOUDVILLAIN
A LAYT
JACK MARTIN
BROCK RYAN
--
--
J PENZA

M DALE
D A WILLIAMS
FABIO MARTINO
MS T BATEUP
MS T BATEUP
MITCHELL BEER
R MCCONVILLE
MITCHELL BEER
R & L PRICE
LUKE PEPPER
MS T BATEUP
LUKE CLARKE

5
4
5
4
4
5
5
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
M
M
M
M
M
G
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-2-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-2-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	20-�0�-3-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,475
$23,700
$1,375
$825
$13,925
$3,950
$54,025
$0
$2,925
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	8-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 DOORALONG Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,475
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Hoist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Dale, Mrs A E Dale, A J Erickson, S M Brager, G R Wallace, A Boyton & G C York

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 10	 12Apr24	 CAB	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms H Williams	 ---	 $--	 Cruizingdafield	 0:53.38	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 11Aug25	 GOU	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 N Heywood	 ---	 $--	 Agarwood	 0:47.03	 (22.95)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 02Sep25	 NOW	turf	 1100	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Latham	 59	 $4.4	 Kool Kade	 1:07.39	 (25.53)	 3	 4	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

2 MANWARI Trainer: D A Williams Barrier: 12 Total: 9-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$23,700
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Menari Dam: Ballerina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Danny Williams Racing (Mgr: D A J Williams), G B Robinson, Ms L L Adelstein, Dr J F Davis, D Lipowicz, S J O’brien, A J Haines, M J Mckeown, S O’Connor, D O’Connor, Mrs R E 
Vickery, N J Vickery & E T Hughes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 28Jan25	 GOU	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 N Heywood	 58	 $2.7	 Aegipan	 0:58.77	 (23.66)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 27Jun25	 MOY	 turf	 1010	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Dale Cole	 55	 $7.5	 Xanadu Miss	 0:58.09	 (22.41)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 15Jul25	 WAN	turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 N Heywood	 59	 $*1.8	 Spring Prospect	 1:11.80	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 11Aug25	 GOU	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Heywood	 59	 $5.5	 Molteuno	 1:13.72	 (24.92)	 1	 1	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 24Aug25	 GOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Dale Cole	 56	 $4.8	 Spread The Love	 1:12.23	 (24.81)	 3	 4	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

3 BLACKJACK SASSY Trainer: Fabio Martino Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,375
Jockey: C Lever WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Raischek J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L Sheppard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 10	 16Dec24	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 ---	 $--	 Firework	 0:58.93	 (22.57)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 31Dec24	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Lever	 57	 $81	 Havasu Falls	 1:09.68	 (22.69)	 4	 4	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 16Aug25	 GIL	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM50	 [	12]	 R Bradley	 53.5	 $26	 Emphatic Bel	 0:45.63	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	01Sep25	 WEL	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Lever	 56.5	 $9.5	 Denman Bandit	 0:53.92	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back

4 DENI LASS Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$825
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Karaka Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss T M Bateup, F Swan, T L Burr, A R Baillie, J P Ellison, S J Arnold, Mrs M Olcese, P J Gibb, H Hussain & Sapphirecoast (Mgr: R P Tweedie)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 5	 31Oct24	 SPH	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 ---	 $--	 Prophet’s Magic	 0:53.09	 (22.45)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 17Jan25	 MOY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 55.5	 $8	 She Within	 1:10.44	 (23.15)	 5	 5	 ...... 11.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 01Sep25	 KEG	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms A McLucas	 ---	 $--	 Whil To Win	 0:47.88	 (22.56)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
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5 LADY YARROW Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$13,925
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Princess Charlotte J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss T M Bateup, Mrs L Meyer, Mrs M A Ash, Mrs C M Toogood, Ms S P Toogood, Mrs K A Clark, Miss L P Allum, Ms M Toogood, T J Wilson & W A Wilkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 10Feb25	 KEG	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms A McLucas	 ---	 $--	 While She Can	 0:48.83	 (21.81)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 13Feb25	 SPH	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms A McLucas	 56.5	 $3.9	 Showrata	 0:56.71	 (22.74)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 02Mar25	 MOY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 56.5	 $7.5	 Wrong Footed	 1:11.45	 (23.50)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 15Mar25	 SPH	 turf	 1209	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms A McLucas	 57.5	 $*2.3	 Oh What A Knight	 1:10.58	 (23.21)	 8	 6	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 13	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1200	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 57	 $18	 Autumn Break	 1:12.81	 (24.15)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

6 RIDOTTA Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,950
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Chanel’s Choice J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Everett, Ms J R Baker, Ms S M Woodcock & Meredith Park (Mgr: Ms S M Woodcock)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	01Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Jennings	 57.5	 $15	 Blondie’s Toronado	 1:08.73	 (23.60)	 14	 14	 ....11½...................... Well beaten
7 of 13	 22Mar25	 BEN	 turf	 1406	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Jennings	 57.5	 $41	 Whirlwind	 1:24.78	 (24.37)	 9	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 05Apr25	 KIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Parish	 57.5	 $26	 Rogan	 1:38.26	 (24.17)	 9	 9	 ....11¼............................No show
5 of 7	 08Aug25	 KEG	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 R Hutchings	 ---	 $--	 Papaya Rules	 0:48.78	 (23.06)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 02Sep25	 NOW	turf	 1200	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $20	 Knight Of Rhodes	 1:14.10	 (24.67)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

7 THAIBEEFSALADE Trainer: R McConville Barrier: 11 Total: 20-0-3-2 Prize Money: A$54,025
Jockey: A Layt WT: 57 Good: 11-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
Sire: Salade Dam: No Chic Leica J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms W L Beckett, Miss M L Harris, Miss K M Marsh & Miss C B Beckett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 29Jan25	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 57	 $12	 Modella	 1:16.72	 (22.69)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
10 of 10	03Jun25	 KEG	 turf	 1000	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Latham	 57	 $11	 Just Like Tilda	 0:58.65	 (23.04)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 21Jun25	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms C Keatings	 53	 $26	 Girls Weekend	 1:11.84	 (23.02)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 18Aug25	 BAT	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Brock Ryan	 55	 $4.2	 Shezasiren	 1:10.68	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1400	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $16	 Sunroe	 1:27.03	 (24.61)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

8 ZAMALEK Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ole Kirk Dam: Royal Flute J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J  J Fish, A Van Der Berg, B L Hannon, P A Dawson, D A Moon, P Briggs, M A Sommerville, S Virgara & N Isaac

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 8	 12May25	 KEG	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 H Durnan	 ---	 $--	 Absolute Fortune	 0:48.69	 (22.44)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 01Sep25	 KEG	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 A Villiers	 ---	 $--	 Eternal Ember	 0:48.05	 (22.56)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial

9 CHOCECLAIR Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,925
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bivouac Dam: Eclair J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Price

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 10Feb25	 KEG	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 M Waters	 ---	 $--	 Bel Merci	 0:46.90	 (21.55)	 -	 -	 ....12½........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 13Mar25	 KEN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 57.5	 $26	 Pleasure Queen	 0:58.19	 (22.73)	 8	 8	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
5 of 5	 01Jul25	 KEG	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 M Waters	 ---	 $--	 Kosrae	 0:49.98	 (24.00)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 22Aug25	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Berry	 ---	 $--	 October Star	 0:44.69	 (22.67)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 30Aug25	 KEG	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Brock Ryan	 55	 $17	 La Bella Bondi	 1:13.80	 (23.37)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

10 GAELIC GEM Trainer: Luke Pepper Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Farnan Dam: Now Now J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J O’Donnell, A S Davis, Ms S G Davis & L J Pepper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 10	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Jack Martin	 ---	 $--	 Vivid Beacon	 1:01.47	 (24.19)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
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11 NORTH STAR MISS Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: North Pacific Dam: Miss Understanding J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Richards, C J Epple, T A L Law, Miss T M Bateup & Ms S P Toogood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 6	 25Aug25	 HAW	turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms A McLucas	 ---	 $--	 Bondi Blossom	 0:48.21	 (22.01)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial

12 RIVER ICE Trainer: Luke Clarke Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Penza WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Look At Me Now J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms R J Tatham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 4	 09Sep25	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 R B Prag	 ---	 $--	 My Last Hooray	 0:51.73	 (22.41)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
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R6 16 Sep 2025 | Moruya | Terry Robinson Trainer Of The Year Country Boosted (Bm66)
Distance: 1210m | Class: BM66	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
1:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 410128
	2	 421219
	3	 13221
	4	 422755
	5	 195575
	6	 331265
	7	 322113
	8	 104464
	9	 032836
	10	 651355
	11	 581586

FOURCADE
EXTRAVAGANT CHOICE
JACKPOT STAR
VELLA MAGIC
MISS STALWART
FIRE AND GEMSTONE
ALOTTOSAY
HELLO JACK
ABSTRUSE
LOCH ERIN
DENI GAL

63.5
62
60
60
59
58.5
57.5
57
56.5
56
55.5

2
9
6
1
4
5
8
10
3
11
7

C RAMSBOTHAM  2 

MS C KEATINGS
J KISSICK
MS J TAYLOR
B OWEN
T MARTIN  2 

MS L DAY
J PENZA
--
P BOUDVILLAIN
BROCK RYAN

S W COADY
N OLIVE
M DALE
G P VELLA
N OLIVE
C HENSLER
B L ADAMS
CINDY PEARSON
MS N JARVIS
M DALE
T J ROBINSON

7
6
4
8
7
6
4
7
5
4
8

M
G
G
M
M
G
M
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

75
68
64
68
66
61
63
58
61
60
59

	24-�5�-4-5
	34-�5�-4-2
	 5-�2�-2-1
	31-�4�-5-6
	33-�6�-2-1
	35-�4�-6-4
	 6-�2�-2-2
	32-�4�-7-3
	25-�2�-6-4
	 8-�2�-0-1
	42-�5�-6-5

$120,575
$129,760
$41,100
$103,475
$121,385
$119,250
$46,000
$115,300
$100,115
$48,200
$161,715

	13-�5�-2-3
	10-�1�-1-0
	3-�2�-0-1
	15-�2�-4-1
	19-�3�-2-1
	10-�1�-0-2
	3-�2�-0-1
	13-�3�-3-2
	7-�1�-1-1
	6-�2�-0-1
	20-�3�-1-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 FOURCADE Trainer: S W Coady Barrier: 2 Total: 24-5-4-5 Prize Money: A$120,575
Jockey: C Ramsbotham (a2.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 10-2-2-2 Track: 8-1-3-3

7yo br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-5-2-3
Sire: Counterattack Dam: Misasio J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 24-5-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-2-3 Last Win: 22/04/25 (147 days)
Owner: L A Manton, Mrs C E Byrnes, L A Owen, Mrs M K Owen, N L Clarke, Mrs L Clarke, B F Rudd, Mrs M C Rudd, T G Russell, Ms J R Harmey & N Bridle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 28Feb25	 GOU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms A McLucas	 57.5	 $5.5	 Salonius	 1:11.31	 (23.77)	 5	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
13 of 14	23Mar25	 GOU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	14]	 J Penza	 55.5	 $51	 Ticklebelly	 1:21.50	 (23.94)	 6	 5	 ..... 8¼............................ Poor run
1 of 9	 22Apr25	 QEN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Mc Kenzie	 61.5	 $5.5	 Prince Kuro	 1:09.85	 (24.73)	 3	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 13	 27Jun25	 MOY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM74	 [	 5]	 C Ramsbotham	 56.5	 $8.5	 Donwon	 1:09.62	 (23.04)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 23Jul25	 CAN	 turf	 1250	  S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 C Ramsbotham	 57.5	 $26	 Amreekiyah	 1:13.94	 (24.18)	 2	 2	 ....16¼...................... Well beaten

2 EXTRAVAGANT CHOICE Trainer: N Olive Barrier: 9 Total: 34-5-4-2 Prize Money: A$129,760
Jockey: Ms C Keatings WT: 62 Good: 16-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-3-0-1 58+kg: 20-4-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-0
Sire: Extreme Choice Dam: Convention J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-1-1 Last Win: 25/04/25 (144 days)
Owner: L J Olive

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 10Mar25	 COW	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 B Owen	 60	 $3.9	 Great Week	 1:48.30	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 04Apr25	 SPH	 turf	 1610	  H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 R B Prag	 59.5	 $*4	 Sir Lunchalots	 1:40.05	 (26.01)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 12	 11Apr25	 ORA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Caitlin Sinclair	 59	 $4.8	 Rich Street	 1:35.14	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 25Apr25	 BAT	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Caitlin Sinclair	 59.5	 $*3	 Devils Daughter	 1:52.90	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
9 of 12	 01May25	 WAG	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Caitlin Sinclair	 59	 $7.5	 Taumata	 2:02.65	 (23.39)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¼............................No show

3 JACKPOT STAR Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 6 Total: 5-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$41,100
Jockey: J Kissick WT: 60 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-1
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Jackpot Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 02/09/25 (14 days)
Owner: M J Dale, Mrs C Cerinich, M A Rolfe, P M Beale, C J Mobbs, L W O’Brien, M T Karooz, O Roe, F B Tan, S Kalamvokis, Ms T L Parker, K Parker & C Mobbs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 09Jan25	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N Heywood	 57.5	 $*1.8	 Amber Star	 1:11.23	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 10	 28Jan25	 GOU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 55.5	 $12	 Beer Baron	 1:09.58	 (23.21)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 18Jul25	 ALR	 turf	 1000	  H 	 1	 [	 4]	 N Heywood	 58	 $*2.1	 Magic Leprechaun	 0:59.57	 (23.56)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 11Aug25	 GOU	 turf	 1100	  S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 N Heywood	 60	 $*2.5	 Swinging High	 1:08.05	 (24.92)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 02Sep25	 NOW	turf	 1200	  H 	 1	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 58.5	 $*2.7	 Artifactx	 1:13.61	 (24.97)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½...........................Good win

4 VELLA MAGIC Trainer: G P Vella Barrier: 1 Total: 31-4-5-6 Prize Money: A$103,475
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 60 Good: 21-3-3-6 Track: 4-1-0-0

8yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-2-1 58+kg: 9-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-4-1
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Twin Spirit J+H: 3-0-2-1 Turf: 21-4-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-0 Last Win: 20/10/23 (697 days)
Owner: G D Vella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 18Jul25	 ALR	 turf	 1175	  S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 B Owen	 61	 $16	 Rubi Air	 1:12.58	 (23.74)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 25Jul25	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 55	 $6.5	 Fine Vintage	 1:09.99	 (22.63)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 08Aug25	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 55	 $11	 Super Extreme	 1:14.92	 (24.20)	 3	 1	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 19Aug25	 ALR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 B Owen	 61	 $8	 Ditterich	 0:59.82	 (23.95)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 07Sep25	 GUD	 turf	 1180	  S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 B Owen	 60.5	 $11	 Grande Bellezza	 1:09.25	 (23.65)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
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5 MISS STALWART Trainer: N Olive Barrier: 4 Total: 33-6-2-1 Prize Money: A$121,385
Jockey: B Owen WT: 59 Good: 13-3-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-4-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-2-1
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Avoid J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 33-6-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-2-1 Last Win: 08/06/25 (100 days)
Owner: B S Roughton, F J Roughton, Mrs S Roughton, D R Roughton, Mrs M Roughton, T Roughton, Miss L Hoefer-Dunne, T Heaton, Mrs M E Hunter, J L Clarkson, J T Hyland, B Hyland & S 
Hyland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 27Jun25	 MOY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM74	 [	 7]	 Q Krogh	 56	 $16	 Donwon	 1:09.62	 (23.04)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¾............................No show
5 of 8	 08Jul25	 GOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Q Krogh	 60	 $19	 Pretty Vegas	 1:13.94	 (24.87)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 27Jul25	 SPH	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Q Krogh	 59.5	 $7.5	 Epaullo Creed	 1:25.16	 (23.83)	 6	 6	 ...... 10.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 13Aug25	 KEN	 turf	 1300	  H 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 54	 $101	 La Roja	 1:20.36	 (24.53)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 29Aug25	 GOS	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $41	 Divine Vicky	 1:12.47	 (23.60)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

6 FIRE AND GEMSTONE Trainer: C Hensler Barrier: 5 Total: 35-4-6-4 Prize Money: A$119,250
Jockey: T Martin (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 14-2-1-1 Track: 9-2-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 16-2-2-2 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 10-1-0-2
Sire: Rubick Dam: Ain’t Half Hot J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-4-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-5-2 Last Win: 18/05/25 (121 days)
Owner: C Hensler & Mrs M J Hensler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 04May25	 SPH	 turf	 1209	  S 	 3	 [	 7]	 O A Dalton	 53	 $8	 Capital Heart	 1:14.36	 (25.60)	 7	 7	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 18May25	 SPH	 turf	 1413	  S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 R B Prag	 59	 $5	 Spiele	 1:28.52	 (26.31)	 4	 3	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
2 of 13	 27Jun25	 MOY	 turf	 1425	  S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 O A Dalton	 60.5	 $7.5	 Dubai Centre	 1:25.67	 (23.77)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 14	 21Jul25	 MOY	 turf	 1435	  S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 R Brewer	 63.5	 $9	 Easement	 1:27.26	 (24.39)	 4	 5	 ........ 1................... Every chance
5 of 12	 17Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 1210	  S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms J Brookes	 61	 $19	 Graceful Ellen	 1:12.75	 (24.30)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

7 ALOTTOSAY Trainer: B L Adams Barrier: 8 Total: 6-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$46,000
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-1
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Green Aventurine J+H: 3-1-0-2 Turf: 6-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-1 Last Win: 11/07/25 (67 days)
Owner: Mrs M E Adams, Miss M E Adams, Mrs B Wilson & J Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 09Feb25	 NOW	turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 56.5	 $12	 Rose Aye	 1:03.52	 (23.21)	 8	 7	 ..... 6½.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 04Apr25	 SPH	 turf	 1007	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 56.5	 $*2.2	 Throw One In	 0:59.19	 (23.67)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 20Apr25	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 56.5	 $*1.8	 Shoreman	 1:10.11	 (23.84)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 13	 11Jul25	 MOY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms L Day	 57.5	 $12	 Winnie Fortune	 1:11.96	 (24.27)	 10	 10	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 6	 27Jul25	 SPH	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 59	 $5.5	 Graceful Ellen	 1:10.98	 (23.52)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

8 HELLO JACK Trainer: Cindy Pearson Barrier: 10 Total: 32-4-7-3 Prize Money: A$115,300
Jockey: J Penza WT: 57 Good: 13-0-3-1 Track: 6-1-0-1

7yo ch aus g Fav: 7-2-1-1 56-58kg: 9-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-3-2
Sire: Super One Dam: Bonjour J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 32-4-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-4-4-2 Last Win: 02/03/25 (198 days)
Owner: T J Stewart & R J Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	04Apr25	 SPH	 turf	 1410	  H 	 BM66	 [	10]	 R Bensley	 58.5	 $15	 Win The Day	 1:26.01	 (25.21)	 10	 10	 ....17½.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 20Apr25	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 58.5	 $20	 Placid Pearl	 1:24.48	 (23.19)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 04May25	 SPH	 turf	 1610	  S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 O A Dalton	 60	 $14	 Chebici	 1:42.25	 (26.47)	 8	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 18May25	 SPH	 turf	 1613	  S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Q Krogh	 57.5	 $13	 Gatchan	 1:46.63	 (26.73)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
4 of 12	 17Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 1210	  S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Glenn Cahill	 59	 $18	 Graceful Ellen	 1:12.75	 (24.30)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

9 ABSTRUSE Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 3 Total: 25-2-6-4 Prize Money: A$100,115
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 10-2-2-0 Track: 5-1-2-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-2-1 56-58kg: 10-1-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Arcane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-4-4 Last Win: 30/08/24 (382 days)
Owner: Thorotek (Mgr: Mrs N K Jarvis), D A Lowes, R A Barwick, Mrs A L Barwick, P R Tier, Mrs S M Tier, A P Tier, S G Bradford, D R Quirk, Mrs T L Quirk, R Woods, A J Redman, F Formica, 
D George, Mrs S G Woods, K G Eisenhuth, R Lavulo, S C llamas, M K Bailey & J

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 27Jun25	 MOY	 turf	 1010	  S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Loy	 61.5	 $6	 Selhurst Park	 0:59.01	 (22.42)	 6	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 11Jul25	 MOY	 turf	 1010	  S 	 BM66	 [	10]	 J Innes Jnr	 57.5	 $26	 Sutton Vella	 0:59.61	 (23.04)	 11	 10	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 03Aug25	 FOR	 turf	 1100	  H 	 2	 [	 1]	 J Innes Jnr	 56.5	 $7.5	 Shaddap	 1:05.34	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 17Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 1020	  S 	 3	 [	 8]	 J Innes Jnr	 55.5	 $19	 Vella’s Best	 0:59.92	 (22.93)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 14	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  H 	 BM58	 [	12]	 J Innes Jnr	 61	 $8	 Scoffa	 0:59.80	 (23.70)	 10	 11	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

10 LOCH ERIN Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 11 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$48,200
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Pariah Dam: Maritimo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 22/06/25 (86 days)
Owner: Doyles Breeding & Racing (Mgr: EST M F Doyle)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 09Jan25	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 N Heywood	 57	 $*3.3	 Miss Beautiful	 1:11.03	 (24.39)	 7	 5	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 22Jun25	 WAG	turf	 1200	  S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 N Heywood	 58	 $6	 Impending Love	 1:12.31	 (24.19)	 2	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
3 of 8	 08Jul25	 GOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 A Morgan	 56.5	 $4.8	 Pretty Vegas	 1:13.94	 (24.87)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 24Jul25	 COR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 [	 8]	 J Duffy	 55.5	 $6	 Little Basheba	 1:11.82	 (24.28)	 4	 3	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
5 of 6	 24Aug25	 GOU	 turf	 1300	  H 	 3	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 55	 $7.5	 Spirits Burn Deep	 1:18.64	 (24.47)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
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11 DENI GAL Trainer: T J Robinson Barrier: 7 Total: 42-5-6-5 Prize Money: A$161,715
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 55.5 Good: 12-1-2-2 Track: 6-1-1-0

8yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 54-56kg: 16-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-1-4
Sire: Denman Dam: Queen Of Carthage J+H: 11-2-1-0 Turf: 42-5-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 30-4-4-3 Last Win: 21/07/25 (57 days)
Owner: Mrs F M Godfrey & M Barbaro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 11Jul25	 MOY	 turf	 1010	  S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Brock Ryan	 55	 $26	 Sutton Vella	 0:59.61	 (23.04)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 21Jul25	 MOY	 turf	 1210	  S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Brock Ryan	 58.5	 $11	 Blue Bayou	 1:11.97	 (24.03)	 7	 7	 ...... nk...........................Good win
5 of 6	 27Jul25	 SPH	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 N Heywood	 60.5	 $8	 Sir Franklin	 1:12.20	 (23.34)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 17Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 1210	  S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Brock Ryan	 60.5	 $31	 Graceful Ellen	 1:12.75	 (24.30)	 12	 12	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 02Sep25	 NOW	turf	 1100	  H 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Brock Ryan	 56	 $15	 King Charles	 1:08.60	 (24.40)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
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R7 16 Sep 2025 | Moruya | Dazzled Home & Gifts (Bm82)
Distance: 1435m | Class: BM82	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 894522
	2	 296653
	3	 252924
	4	 321516
	5	 335328
	6	 766219
	7	 526887
	8	 431113
	9	 634225
	10	 110500
	11	 103947
	12	 937277
	13	 461823

MARSABIT
ALL MACHIAVELLIAN
BON FRANKIE
EPAULLO CREED
LAUREL HILL
MASTER RILEY
PRINCE AURELIUS
DUPLI KATE
OLD GREGG
REET PETITE
CAPITAL HEART
ZIPITALIST
BEAUER

60
59
58.5
58
58
57
57
56.5
55.5
55
55
55
55

12
11
2
9
6
1
7
5
10
8
3
13
4

DALE COLE  3 

BROCK RYAN
J KISSICK
R BRADLEY  3 

JACK MARTIN
MS J TAYLOR
O CHAMBERS
J PENZA
P BOUDVILLAIN
C RAMSBOTHAM  2 

MS L DAY
A LAYT
C LEVER

D A WILLIAMS
R & L PRICE
A CLARKE
N OLIVE
ROB POTTER
MS T BATEUP
T COYLE
N F GARDNER
MITCHELL BEER
DRYDEN/SNOWDEN
M DALE
MITCHELL BEER
P MURRAY

8
7
7
8
6
5
9
4
7
6
5
5
5

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
M

IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

80
78
77
76
80
74
74
77
71
67
66
64
59

	71-�6�-6-7
	45-�5�-6-4
	28-�5�-6-5
	47-�9�-10-6
	36-�4�-8-12
	14-�3�-2-2
	42-�6�-4-3
	13-�5�-0-4
	36-�6�-6-6
	12-�3�-4-0
	27-�2�-4-5
	16-�2�-2-3
	13-�2�-1-2

$430,832
$236,550
$211,285
$181,490
$181,049
$93,450
$250,995
$145,895
$166,205
$74,450
$121,575
$82,500
$56,400

	8-�0�-0-1
	19-�2�-2-1
	11-�3�-0-4
	12-�2�-3-2
	8-�1�-2-1
	5-�0�-2-0
	12-�1�-1-0
	4-�2�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	7-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 MARSABIT Trainer: D A Williams Barrier: 12 Total: 71-6-6-7 Prize Money: A$430,832
Jockey: Dale Cole (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 34-5-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 19-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Mehmas Dam: Masela J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 66-5-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 37-1-4-6 Last Win: 29/04/23 (871 days)
Owner: Danny Williams Racing (Mgr: D A J Williams) & W A Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 13Jul25	 NAD	 turf	 1600	  S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Dale Cole	 50	 $41	 Hot Bandit	 1:34.83	 (24.51)	 3	 5	 ........ 6............................No show
4 of 6	 25Jul25	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Dale Cole	 54	 $14	 Fine Vintage	 1:09.99	 (22.63)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¾.........................Handy run
5 of 14	 03Aug25	 FOR	 turf	 1600	  H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $26	 Louie’s Legacy	 1:36.81	 (--.--)	 9	 12	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 22Aug25	 ACT	 awt	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 P Boudvillain	 58	 $8.5	 Sunsource	 1:58.04	 (24.10)	 6	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 03Sep25	 WAF	 turf	 2200	  S 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 P Boudvillain	 55.5	 $17	 Majorian	 2:18.17	 (24.02)	 6	 9	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

2 ALL MACHIAVELLIAN Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 11 Total: 45-5-6-4 Prize Money: A$236,550
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 59 Good: 24-3-3-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 20-2-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-2-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Miss Canny J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 45-5-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-3-1 Last Win: 04/06/24 (469 days)
Owner: R S Balding, Mrs M A Balding, Mrs J R Balding, R J Balding, D Pendleton, Mrs J A Pendleton & S J Dickerson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 29Jan25	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 J Parr	 58	 $*3.6	 C’mon Mate	 1:16.86	 (22.54)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¾............................No show
6 of 10	 26Jun25	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 C Schofield	 60	 $21	 Desi Emperor	 1:02.78	 (22.53)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
6 of 10	 17Jul25	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 Tom Sherry	 58	 $13	 Zaragoza	 1:10.67	 (22.85)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
5 of 5	 23Aug25	 NEW	turf	 1400	  H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 59.5	 $6.5	 Mirra Impact	 1:28.29	 (24.79)	 4	 4	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 30Aug25	 KEG	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 K Latham	 56.5	 $7	 Orthie’s Boys	 1:27.28	 (22.55)	 5	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

3 BON FRANKIE Trainer: A Clarke Barrier: 2 Total: 28-5-6-5 Prize Money: A$211,285
Jockey: J Kissick WT: 58.5 Good: 8-0-2-2 Track: 5-0-2-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-3-2-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 11-3-0-4
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Seriana J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 26-5-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-4-4-3 Last Win: 19/10/24 (332 days)
Owner: A J Brown, A Allen, B A Gibson, J A Smith, E M Buckle, W J A Van Weerdenburg, N W Van Weerdenburg, M I Singh, R Brett, P J Brown, P King, W King, A Clarke & Miss P F Young

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 15Nov24	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 R Bensley	 54.5	 $20	 Clever Art	 1:21.51	 (23.77)	 12	 11	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 29Nov24	 QEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 R Bensley	 57.5	 $5.5	 Just Go Bang	 1:36.10	 (24.61)	 4	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 06Jan25	 MOY	 turf	 1425	  S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 J Kissick	 57.5	 $5	 Charlemagne	 1:23.62	 (23.67)	 4	 3	 ..... 6½............................No show
2 of 12	 22Aug25	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Kissick	 57.5	 $21	 Getty	 1:10.71	 (23.61)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 05Sep25	 CAB	 turf	 1300	  S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Kissick	 58	 $6.5	 Belleistic Kids	 1:16.61	 (23.43)	 5	 6	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

4 EPAULLO CREED Trainer: N Olive Barrier: 9 Total: 47-9-10-6 Prize Money: A$181,490
Jockey: R Bradley (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 18-4-3-1 Track: 5-2-0-2

8yo b aus g Fav: 10-3-3-0 54-56kg: 12-2-3-2 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 12-2-3-2
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Arms Wide Open J+H: 11-2-1-2 Turf: 46-9-10-6 Soft/Heavy: 27-5-6-5 Last Win: 17/08/25 (30 days)
Owner: D J Campese, T J Cartwright, 15 to 1 Racing (Mgr: J J Howell), D W Edwards, Mrs H A Madden, E J Hammond, P M Svager, W Lovekin, R Roberts, Ms R Coleman, B R Bradley, H R 
Bradley & N J Olive

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 08Jul25	 GOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Bradley	 62	 $10	 East Harlem	 1:29.38	 (27.60)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 27Jul25	 SPH	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM66	 [	10]	 R Bradley	 58	 $6	 Taytay Bay	 1:25.16	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 11	 05Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 1435	  H 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 R Bradley	 61	 $9	 Vermicella	 1:26.92	 (24.93)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 17Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 1435	  S 	 BM82	 [	 3]	 R Bradley	 53.5	 $6	 Field Marshal	 1:27.08	 (24.05)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 10	 05Sep25	 CAB	 turf	 1300	  S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 R Bradley	 54	 $9.5	 Belleistic Kids	 1:16.61	 (23.43)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
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5 LAUREL HILL Trainer: Rob Potter Barrier: 6 Total: 36-4-8-12 Prize Money: A$181,049
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 58 Good: 19-2-5-6 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-0-2 58+kg: 9-1-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Premier’s Gift J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 35-4-8-11 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-3-6 Last Win: 18/08/24 (394 days)
Owner: A J Groves & Mrs S H Groves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 16Jul25	 KEN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $9	 Epic Proportions	 1:04.65	 (22.97)	 5	 7	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 30Jul25	 WAF	 turf	 1300	  H 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $10	 The Replicant	 1:20.69	 (25.00)	 7	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 08Aug25	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 J Innes Jnr	 58	 $*2.9	 Super Extreme	 1:14.92	 (24.20)	 8	 9	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 23Aug25	 NEW	turf	 1400	  H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms M Owen	 57.5	 $7	 Hurry Miss	 1:27.51	 (24.33)	 7	 5	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 05Sep25	 CAB	 turf	 1300	  S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms M Owen	 58	 $6.5	 Belleistic Kids	 1:16.61	 (23.43)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

6 MASTER RILEY Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 1 Total: 14-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$93,450
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 57 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Mistress O’reilly J+H: 8-2-2-1 Turf: 14-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 13/02/25 (215 days)
Owner: Miss T M Bateup, Mrs A G Toogood, Mrs H McGlade, R J Drummond, Pink Ticket Racing (Mgr: I Clark), D N Marston, E S Spooner, W A Wilkins, Mrs J A Cassar, M J Cassar, S C Foley 
& J D Mathieson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 20Dec24	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 M Bourke	 54	 $12	 Monarchs Brae	 1:32.10	 (23.61)	 3	 3	 ........ 6................... Every chance
6 of 8	 27Jan25	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $51	 Code In Time	 1:22.71	 (23.55)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
2 of 9	 01Feb25	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 61	 $5.5	 Sturn Words	 1:22.38	 (23.24)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 13Feb25	 SPH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM82	 [	 4]	 Ms A McLucas	 55	 $*3.5	 Blow In	 1:35.69	 (24.59)	 4	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 9	 27Aug25	 KEN	 turf	 1250	  H 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 Ms J Taylor	 57	 $41	 Noble Soldier	 1:17.78	 (24.68)	 9	 7	 ..... 4¾............................No show

7 PRINCE AURELIUS Trainer: T Coyle Barrier: 7 Total: 42-6-4-3 Prize Money: A$250,995
Jockey: O Chambers WT: 57 Good: 25-5-1-2 Track: 3-2-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 14-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-0
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Demarcation J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 42-6-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-3-1 Last Win: 28/01/24 (597 days)
Owner: T M Coyle & Miss N Artsiri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 28Sep24	 KEG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 BM68	 [	 9]	 M Waters	 54	 $14	 This Is The Moment	 1:38.48	 (23.60)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 06Oct24	 COT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 M Waters	 55.5	 $12	 Louie’s Legacy	 1:36.06	 (24.17)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
8 of 10	 18Oct24	 TAE	 turf	 2000	  S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms R Freeman	 54	 $61	 Peshmerga	 2:04.17	 (24.59)	 6	 7	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 05Nov24	 RAN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 52	 $26	 Flying Bandit	 1:50.88	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ....24¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 01Aug25	 KEG	 turf	 1200	  H 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 R Bradley	 52	 $17	 Los Padres	 1:12.70	 (24.05)	 1	 2	 ........ 9.........................No excuse

8 DUPLI KATE Trainer: N F Gardner Barrier: 5 Total: 13-5-0-4 Prize Money: A$145,895
Jockey: J Penza WT: 56.5 Good: 5-3-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 5-3-0-1 56-58kg: 5-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Atom Eve J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-5-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-2 Last Win: 02/05/25 (137 days)
Owner: Mrs D G Gardner, N F Gardner, K J K Burke, G J Alt, R A C Keene, E D Codd, C L Cannon, Mrs R A Cannon, J E Bradley, A L Mcleod, Mrs A Hudson, R Hudson, Mrs S I Wheeler & E J 
Wheeler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 09Mar25	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 M A Cahill	 55.5	 $3.3	 Win The Day	 1:16.36	 (22.21)	 5	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 06Apr25	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $*2	 Wannabeapoodle	 1:23.90	 (--.--)	 9	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 10	 13Apr25	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 B Mc Dougall	 59	 $4.6	 Rose Aye	 1:22.92	 (23.27)	 9	 9	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 9	 02May25	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM74	 [	 8]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $4.4	 Due Calzini	 1:35.88	 (23.11)	 7	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 7	 03Sep25	 WAF	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 Glenn Cahill	 57	 $31	 Tuileries	 1:24.08	 (23.13)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

9 OLD GREGG Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 10 Total: 36-6-6-6 Prize Money: A$166,205
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 55.5 Good: 22-4-5-4 Track: 1-0-1-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Complacent Dam: Pirie Piper J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-6-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-2 Last Win: 04/02/24 (590 days)
Owner: M P Racing (Mgr: M O Payne), B W Wheeler, Mrs L J Wheeler, Cooper Bros (Mgr: J Cooper), Norf Carlmond (Mgr: M T Millar), T Gardner, D Callanan, C Callanan, Ms T M Thomas, H J 
Coy & M D Beer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 03Oct24	 KEG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 B Spriggs	 58.5	 $6.5	 Highborn Harry	 2:09.20	 (24.00)	 5	 5	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
4 of 5	 19Oct24	 WAG	turf	 2500	  H 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 N Souquet	 61	 $*2.3	 Valentine John	 2:46.75	 (23.78)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 15Nov24	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 B Spriggs	 54	 $26	 Celestial Fury	 1:57.44	 (24.07)	 7	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 29Nov24	 CAN	 turf	 1900	  H 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 B Spriggs	 54.5	 $9.5	 Concello	 2:02.84	 (25.37)	 6	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 13Dec24	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 55.5	 $18	 Soldier Of Rome	 1:57.17	 (24.12)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

10 REET PETITE Trainer: Dryden/Snowden Barrier: 8 Total: 12-3-4-0 Prize Money: A$74,450
Jockey: C Ramsbotham (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 7-1-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-3-1-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Fortunately J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 10/03/24 (555 days)
Owner: Lockyer Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D L O’Keeffe)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 10Mar24	 CAB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM75	 [	 2]	 T Schiller	 55	 $*2.2	 Jessandi	 1:35.27	 (24.20)	 6	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
10 of 14	12Jul24	 MOY	 turf	 1435	  H 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 R B Prag	 58	 $6	 What A Peach	 1:28.96	 (24.42)	 6	 9	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back
5 of 8	 31Jul24	 WAF	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 T Schiller	 58	 $16	 Serene Nic	 1:37.91	 (24.19)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 13	22Feb25	 ROS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Z Wadick	 54.5	 $91	 Exit Fee	 1:17.56	 (23.27)	 12	 12	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
12 of 14	23Mar25	 GOU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	12]	 R B Prag	 54	 $101	 Ticklebelly	 1:21.50	 (23.94)	 14	 13	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
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11 CAPITAL HEART Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 3 Total: 27-2-4-5 Prize Money: A$121,575
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 55 Good: 18-1-3-4 Track: 5-0-0-2

5yo ch aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 54-56kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Rosslago J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 04/05/25 (135 days)
Owner: D Dickson, Mrs D Dickson, C Sharp, M K Ritchie, C Grelck, J P Scully, P McAuley, M Livingston, J H Stuart & Mrs K Stuart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	08Jun25	 SPH	 turf	 1212	  S 	 BM66	 [	10]	 N Heywood	 61.5	 $6.5	 Miss Stalwart	 1:14.88	 (26.34)	 3	 4	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
3 of 13	 27Jun25	 MOY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM74	 [	13]	 N Heywood	 57.5	 $6.5	 Donwon	 1:09.62	 (23.04)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 11Jul25	 MOY	 turf	 1425	  S 	 BM74	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 58	 $8	 Your Not The Boss	 1:26.34	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾............................No show
4 of 9	 08Aug25	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $10	 Super Extreme	 1:14.92	 (24.20)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 22Aug25	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 Dale Cole	 52	 $8	 Getty	 1:10.71	 (23.61)	 6	 7	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

12 ZIPITALIST Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 13 Total: 16-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$82,500
Jockey: A Layt WT: 55 Good: 11-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Tricky Zippy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/07/24 (430 days)
Owner: M D Beer, J M Casey, P Goring, A Blaszak, M Wilson, C J Pearson, S P Varney, S Crestani, The Twelve Horsemen (Mgr: M J Mallon), D A Bocquet, R K F Fraser, Kariba Racing (Mgr: 
C Dziedzic), M A Molloy & Team Battler (Mgr: M Casey)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 28Feb25	 GOU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms A Collett	 58	 $12	 Fourcade	 1:11.31	 (23.77)	 7	 8	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 14	 22Mar25	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	14]	 Ms L Day	 56	 $151	 Imposant	 1:22.16	 (23.27)	 14	 9	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
2 of 13	 08Apr25	 GOU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	13]	 Ms L Day	 59.5	 $14	 Empress Of Japan	 1:22.28	 (23.55)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 19Apr25	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	12]	 Ms L Day	 59	 $15	 Last Command	 1:29.74	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 02Sep25	 NOW	turf	 1100	  H 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 A Villiers	 60	 $3.6	 King Charles	 1:08.60	 (24.40)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

13 BEAUER Trainer: P Murray Barrier: 4 Total: 13-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$56,400
Jockey: C Lever WT: 55 Good: 8-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Bleiler J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/02/25 (227 days)
Owner: Murray Livestock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs D E Murray)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 29Dec24	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 57	 $6	 Crazy Atom	 1:35.87	 (23.72)	 2	 2	 ........ 6................... Every chance
1 of 10	 01Feb25	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 C Lever	 55	 $19	 Scarli Japali	 1:35.00	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
8 of 10	 15Feb25	 NEW	turf	 1880	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $17	 Binkou	 1:58.24	 (23.69)	 1	 5	 ....17¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 13Jul25	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 A Morgan	 55	 $11	 Monte Maximus	 1:24.24	 (24.09)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 16Jul25	 GRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms C Bellamy	 55.5	 $5	 Caracoron	 1:39.10	 (24.48)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
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R8 16 Sep 2025 | Moruya | Peruno Horse Of The Year (Bm58)
Distance: 1660m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
3:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 877564
	2	 307100
	3	 736390
	4	 061004
	5	 056877
	6	 179326
	7	 560019
	8	 313841
	9	 507107
	10	 002825
	11	 844482
	12	 417172
	13e	352416

ARANCIONE
EASEMENT
MISS BARILOCHE
SIR SUBLIME
TIGERTUDE
IT IS TO BE
GO GAZZA
SAPPHIRES SON
SWEET TREATS
GOLDEN FAIRY
AUTUMN HEIR
TANTALUM
CARAVANSERAI

60.5
59
58
58
58
57
56.5
56
55.5
55
55
55
59

8
5
4
1
10
11
3
12
13
6
2
9
7

J KISSICK
J PENZA
MS J TAYLOR
--
C LEVER
MS L DAY
Q KROGH
DALE COLE  3 

--
C RAMSBOTHAM  2 

BROCK RYAN
T MARTIN  2 

--

MARK GEE
G BACKHOUSE
MS T BATEUP
MS T BATEUP
P MURRAY
PAT MURPHY
CINDY PEARSON
D A WILLIAMS
DANIELLE SEIB
J STEWART
R & L PRICE
G G KIRKUP
MS N JARVIS

7
6
6
5
8
6
8
9
4
6
4
6
4

M
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
54
56
52
52
50
49
48
51
50
46
45
54

	23-�5�-1-2
	19-�3�-1-2
	22-�2�-4-6
	18-�2�-1-1
	23-�3�-2-0
	21-�2�-2-1
	58-�4�-3-7
	81-�6�-7-9
	 7-�1�-0-0
	17-�1�-4-0
	10-�0�-1-0
	30-�2�-2-3
	 9-�1�-1-1

$77,825
$63,125
$71,790
$57,050
$58,175
$59,110
$158,120
$180,315
$28,710
$44,575
$18,475
$52,910
$32,935

	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 ARANCIONE Trainer: Mark Gee Barrier: 8 Total: 23-5-1-2 Prize Money: A$77,825
Jockey: J Kissick WT: 60.5 Good: 10-4-1-0 Track: 9-1-1-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 13-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Romanesco J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-2 Last Win: 22/11/24 (298 days)
Owner: Ms S P Williamson & Mrs J Williamson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 27Jun25	 MOY	 turf	 1650	  S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Caitlin Sinclair	 59.5	 $41	 Peruno	 1:40.69	 (23.22)	 8	 9	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 11Jul25	 MOY	 turf	 1650	  S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Caitlin Sinclair	 59	 $71	 Blesstas	 1:41.05	 (24.84)	 11	 11	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
5 of 14	 21Jul25	 MOY	 turf	 1435	  S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 N Heywood	 61	 $18	 Easement	 1:27.26	 (24.39)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 05Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 1660	  H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 N Heywood	 61	 $9.5	 Go Gazza	 1:45.19	 (24.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
4 of 9	 09Sep25	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R B Prag	 59	 $7	 Geostorm	 1:25.76	 (23.71)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

2 EASEMENT Trainer: G Backhouse Barrier: 5 Total: 19-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$63,125
Jockey: J Penza WT: 59 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 9-2-0-1

6yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Preferment Dam: Essayez J+H: 6-1-0-1 Turf: 18-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-2 Last Win: 21/07/25 (57 days)
Owner: Ms L C Pearson, L R Kupkee, Mrs W O Kupkee, J T Sweeney, Ms J A Norris, Ms K Lowry, R W Randall, A L Mcleod, W J Barry, Ms G S Jamieson, B Sandland, P Sandland, I P Gretton, 
K S Auert, Mrs C M Doherty, R A Coyle, Mrs J L Coyle, A J Fraser, D Melville & P

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	27Jun25	 MOY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM74	 [	10]	 J Penza	 55	 $12	 Donwon	 1:09.62	 (23.04)	 13	 12	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 08Jul25	 GOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 55	 $14	 Pretty Vegas	 1:13.94	 (24.87)	 7	 8	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
1 of 14	 21Jul25	 MOY	 turf	 1435	  S 	 BM58	 [	14]	 J Penza	 58	 $6.5	 Dolzino	 1:27.26	 (24.39)	 6	 6	 ...... nk...........................Good win
11 of 12	05Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 1660	  H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 60	 $*5.5	 Go Gazza	 1:45.19	 (24.25)	 2	 4	 ..... 3½....................... Not sighted
11 of 12	05Sep25	 CAB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 J Penza	 61.5	 $8	 Cosmic Ride	 1:23.43	 (24.60)	 8	 9	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted

3 MISS BARILOCHE Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 4 Total: 22-2-4-6 Prize Money: A$71,790
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 58 Good: 8-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 11-1-2-3 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Husson Dam: Dandesha J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-5 Last Win: 16/07/24 (427 days)
Owner: A J Ryals

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 10May25	 ARA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $10	 Sevillana	 1:37.11	 (23.17)	 5	 5	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 03Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 1618	  S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 59	 $*2.1	 Rushford	 1:40.53	 (24.49)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
3 of 10	 27Jul25	 SPH	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 S Guymer	 55.5	 $6.5	 Epaullo Creed	 1:25.16	 (23.83)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 13	 11Aug25	 GOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 S Guymer	 59.5	 $5	 Sapphires Son	 1:39.70	 (26.07)	 10	 11	 ........ 4............................No show
11 of 11	28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1600	  H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 S Guymer	 59	 $10	 Missy Spike	 1:40.26	 (25.65)	 11	 11	 ....17¾....................... Not sighted

4 SIR SUBLIME Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 1 Total: 18-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$57,050
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 12-1-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Sublissime J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/07/25 (51 days)
Owner: Miss T M Bateup, Emanem, E S Spooner, S P Toogood, I C Gleeson, W A Wilkins, Mrs W Titmarsh, R M Morgan, D C Foley, N J W Kennedy, R P Tweedie, D J Plevey, J C Glover, C G 
Glover, R D Lebish, Mrs R M Mant, M Mant & T J Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 17Jul25	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $101	 Superhero	 1:18.93	 (22.94)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
1 of 9	 27Jul25	 SPH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Brock Ryan	 59	 $5.5	 Golden Fairy	 1:40.11	 (24.31)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
12 of 13	11Aug25	 GOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Brock Ryan	 59.5	 $7.5	 Sapphires Son	 1:39.70	 (26.07)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1600	  H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $26	 Missy Spike	 1:40.26	 (25.65)	 1	 2	 ....14½.......................... Well back
4 of 5	 12Sep25	 GOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Bourke	 58	 $8	 Sapphires Son	 1:39.66	 (25.35)	 -	 -	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
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5 TIGERTUDE Trainer: P Murray Barrier: 10 Total: 23-3-2-0 Prize Money: A$58,175
Jockey: C Lever WT: 58 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 17-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie Dam: Nina’s Pride J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-2-0 Last Win: 04/08/22 (1139 days)
Owner: GRH Jenkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 07Oct23	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 D Peisley	 58	 $21	 Shopping Wise	 1:33.44	 (23.50)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 21Oct23	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 J Adams	 56.5	 $21	 Greek Star	 1:34.56	 (24.22)	 7	 7	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
8 of 9	 21Jul25	 MOY	 turf	 1020	  S 	 3	 [	 8]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $41	 Princeston	 0:59.17	 (23.61)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 05Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 1210	  H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Q Krogh	 59.5	 $61	 Gooloo Bucky	 1:13.24	 (24.07)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1600	  H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Q Krogh	 59	 $31	 Missy Spike	 1:40.26	 (25.65)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

6 IT IS TO BE Trainer: Pat Murphy Barrier: 11 Total: 21-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$59,110
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 57 Good: 12-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Leica Honey J+H: 9-1-1-1 Turf: 19-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 20/04/25 (149 days)
Owner: G M Harris, G B Ford & B G French

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 28Apr25	 GOU	 turf	 2132	  S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $41	 Stay Tuned	 2:13.59	 (24.17)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 08Jul25	 GOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms L Day	 57	 $17	 East Harlem	 1:29.38	 (27.60)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼............................No show
3 of 13	 11Aug25	 GOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms L Day	 57	 $21	 Sapphires Son	 1:39.70	 (26.07)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 24Aug25	 GOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $15	 Philadelphia Storm	 1:38.96	 (25.17)	 9	 8	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
6 of 7	 02Sep25	 NOW	turf	 1600	  H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 58	 $6	 Jalmari	 1:41.53	 (25.59)	 6	 6	 ....12½................... Every chance

7 GO GAZZA Trainer: Cindy Pearson Barrier: 3 Total: 58-4-3-7 Prize Money: A$158,120
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 56.5 Good: 24-2-0-4 Track: 20-2-0-5

8yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 20-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-2
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Content J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 58-4-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 34-2-3-3 Last Win: 05/08/25 (42 days)
Owner: Miss C Pearson & P F Laudenbach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 08Jun25	 SPH	 turf	 1010	  S 	 3	 [	11]	 R B Prag	 53.5	 $61	 Loafer	 1:00.72	 (24.72)	 12	 11	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
11 of 13	27Jun25	 MOY	 turf	 1425	  S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Penza	 55	 $10	 Dubai Centre	 1:25.67	 (23.77)	 11	 11	 ........ 4....................... Not sighted
10 of 14	21Jul25	 MOY	 turf	 1435	  S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $20	 Easement	 1:27.26	 (24.39)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾.......................... Well back
1 of 12	 05Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 1660	  H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $13	 Greatestofease	 1:45.19	 (24.25)	 8	 8	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 14	 17Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 2010	  S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Q Krogh	 56.5	 $10	 Peruno	 2:07.28	 (25.42)	 12	 11	 ..... 2¾............................No show

8 SAPPHIRES SON Trainer: D A Williams Barrier: 12 Total: 81-6-7-9 Prize Money: A$180,315
Jockey: Dale Cole (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 42-3-6-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

9yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 52-54kg: 11-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pluck Dam: Sapphire Moon J+H: 12-2-0-3 Turf: 80-7-7-9 Soft/Heavy: 40-4-1-5 Last Win: 12/09/25 (4 days)
Owner: C Fialkovich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 11Aug25	 GOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Dale Cole	 51	 $9.5	 Drunken Sailor	 1:39.70	 (26.07)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 11	 19Aug25	 ALR	 turf	 1500	  H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Dale Cole	 53.5	 $14	 Region Time	 1:33.20	 (25.04)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 24Aug25	 GOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Dale Cole	 52	 $9.5	 Philadelphia Storm	 1:38.96	 (25.17)	 3	 5	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 02Sep25	 NOW	turf	 1600	  H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Dale Cole	 53.5	 $7	 Jalmari	 1:41.53	 (25.59)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
1 of 5	 12Sep25	 GOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Dale Cole	 53	 $4.2	 Drunken Sailor	 1:39.66	 (25.35)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

9 SWEET TREATS Trainer: Danielle Seib Barrier: 13 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$28,710
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Castelvecchio Dam: Coconut Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/06/24 (470 days)
Owner: Champion Thoroughbreds, Dalanna Bloodstock, J E Abrahams Pty Ltd, G Seto, Red Eye No 2, D Dickson, Mrs K L Stafford, T Stafford, S J Brown, J G Codner, Dream Team, Mrs D L 
Fisher, T S Fisher, W S Simpson & Thug Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	14Apr24	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 M A Cahill	 54	 $71	 Fingers Hunter	 1:04.24	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 24May24	 GOU	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $11	 Joyner	 1:12.75	 (24.45)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 03Jun24	 GOU	 turf	 1500	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Keatings	 53	 $5.5	 Devgru	 1:34.15	 (26.17)	 4	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
10 of 13	10Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1300	  S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Brock Ryan	 55.5	 $26	 Al Flores	 1:17.38	 (23.40)	 6	 7	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
7 of 12	 05Sep25	 CAB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM55	 [	10]	 Brock Ryan	 58	 $26	 Cosmic Ride	 1:23.43	 (24.60)	 7	 8	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse

10 GOLDEN FAIRY Trainer: J Stewart Barrier: 6 Total: 17-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$44,575
Jockey: C Ramsbotham (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 11-0-3-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Fairy Gold J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-4-0 Last Win: 22/09/24 (359 days)
Owner: J J Stewart & J B Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	27Jun25	 MOY	 turf	 1425	  S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $26	 Dubai Centre	 1:25.67	 (23.77)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
2 of 9	 27Jul25	 SPH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 1	 [	 1]	 P Boudvillain	 57	 $21	 Sir Sublime	 1:40.11	 (24.31)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 05Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 1660	  H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Ramsbotham	 53	 $12	 Go Gazza	 1:45.19	 (24.25)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
2 of 14	 17Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 2010	  S 	 BM58	 [	13]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $21	 Peruno	 2:07.28	 (25.42)	 6	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 14	 05Sep25	 CAB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 1	 [	 6]	 P Boudvillain	 57	 $8.5	 Think I Do	 2:04.03	 (24.24)	 7	 4	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
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11 AUTUMN HEIR Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 2 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$18,475
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Forreel J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 10-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs V C Williams, G R Williams, C J Davis, J W Ewing, S Garnham, M P Sousa, J Calcraft, T J Webster, S J Dickerson, Mrs S L Mekertichian & Dr K Mekertichian

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 27Jun25	 MOY	 turf	 1650	  S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Brock Ryan	 55	 $5.5	 Peruno	 1:40.69	 (23.22)	 10	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 17Jul25	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Brock Ryan	 59	 $13	 Mama Joy	 1:38.62	 (23.63)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 26Jul25	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $8	 Wild Thoughts	 1:29.37	 (23.46)	 7	 5	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 23Aug25	 NEW	turf	 1890	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 H Durnan	 56	 $4.2	 Septimus	 2:05.00	 (24.69)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 14	 05Sep25	 CAB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Brock Ryan	 56.5	 $14	 Think I Do	 2:04.03	 (24.24)	 10	 9	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run

12 TANTALUM Trainer: G G Kirkup Barrier: 9 Total: 30-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$52,910
Jockey: T Martin (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 22-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 52-54kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Precious Metals J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 23-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 06/06/25 (102 days)
Owner: Kirkup Racing (Mgr: B Kirkup)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 11Jan25	 QEN	 turf	 1460	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Scorse	 57	 $*2.7	 Sure Intentions	 1:26.84	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
7 of 9	 24Jan25	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 P Scorse	 56	 $16	 My Shalom	 1:24.01	 (23.51)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 06Jun25	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 T Martin	 53	 $11	 Dodge The Dark	 1:11.01	 (23.81)	 9	 10	 ...... nk...........................Good win
7 of 11	 20Jun25	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 T Martin	 54.5	 $10	 Burrowa	 1:14.13	 (22.75)	 11	 10	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 05Sep25	 CAB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 T Martin	 53	 $19	 Cosmic Ride	 1:23.43	 (24.60)	 9	 7	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run

13e CARAVANSERAI Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 7 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$32,935
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point Dam: Essaouira J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/08/25 (29 days)
Owner: Thorotek, R A Barwick, Mrs A L Barwick, G E Ashley, R S Cotterill, T Town Trio, G R Stewart, Mrs S Madigan, Mrs J Oehlman, J Oehlman, Ms K L Ireland, Ms T M Trembath, Miss K M 
Stewart, G S Peate, P R Tier, Mrs S M Tier, P C May, P Matthews, S L Lamont & G

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 24Jan25	 KIL	 turf	 1104	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $6	 Tan Tat Rubi	 1:05.00	 (22.83)	 4	 3	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 21Jul25	 MOY	 turf	 1020	  S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Innes Jnr	 58	 $4.2	 Spice Baby	 0:59.56	 (22.97)	 10	 9	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
4 of 6	 03Aug25	 FOR	 turf	 1100	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Innes Jnr	 59	 $*1.4	 Triptolemus	 1:05.02	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 18Aug25	 BAT	 turf	 1406	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Innes Jnr	 59	 $2.3	 Brandywine	 1:23.13	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 3...........................Good win
6 of 6	 02Sep25	 NOW	turf	 1400	  H 	 2	 [	 6]	 S Guymer	 56.5	 $4.4	 Under The Hood	 1:28.37	 (26.11)	 6	 5	 ....18½................... Every chance


